



WORKS NOTIFICATION

Donnybrook Station site investigations

Monday 11 February to Friday 22 February – 7:00am to 5:00pm

Site investigations are taking place for the Donnybrook Station upgrade, being delivered as part of the Shepparton Corridor Upgrade.

WHAT TO BE AWARE OF

Up to six car parking spaces will be unavailable while we complete the investigations.

There will be vehicles, workers and equipment in the area.

Most of the works will take place along the western side of Springs Road which may impact parking along the road.

The road will remain open but traffic control may be in place to slow approaching traffic.

Workers will be in the station precinct, including the car park, and small sections of Springs Road and Donnybrook Road.

Pedestrian access to the station will remain in place at all times, but please take care around the work areas and follow signs in place.

There will be no impact to train services as a result of these works.

WHY THE WORKS ARE IMPORTANT

The works are to prepare for the upgrade of the station, which will include a new car park with 150 spaces, new platform shelters, new bus bays and improved access for cars, pedestrians and buses.

Thank you for your understanding while we undertake this work.



CONTACT US

For more information about the Shepparton Corridor Upgrade:

-  regionalrailrevival.vic.gov.au
-  regionalrailrevival@railprojects.vic.gov.au
-  **1800 105 105** (24 hours a day, 7 days a week)
-  facebook.com/regionalrailrevival



Interpreter
Service

(03) 9280 0700

Arabic	العربية	Russian	Русский
Cantonese	廣東話	Serbian	Српски
Greek	Ελληνικά	Sinhalese	සිංහල
Italian	Italiano	Spanish	Español
Korean	한국어	Turkish	Türkçe
Macedonian	Македонски	Vietnamese	Tiếng Việt
Mandarin	普通话		